CH \$215.00 13382

ETAS ID: TM347134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/07/2015	banking institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Herb's Seafood, LLC	
Street Address:	6580 Allison Road	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33141	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1338230	KAPTAIN'S KETCH
Registration Number:	2548199	HOTCHO NACHO
Registration Number:	2701138	KATFISH KITTIES
Registration Number:	2709910	GRABBERS
Registration Number:	2746443	CLAMSTERS
Registration Number:	1915853	LOLLIPOP SHRIMP
Registration Number:	1921064	LOLLIPOP CHICKEN
Registration Number:	2929327	NEON NUGGETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128721019

Email: jjamesson@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Jared R. Jamesson

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Address Line 2: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688411.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler

900330237 REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0643

SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=BAML TM Release - Herb's#page1.tif		
source=BAML TM Release - Herb's#page2.tif		
source=BAML TM Release - Herb's#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0644

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 7, 2015, by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Grantee (the "Grantee") in connection with that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of May 14, 2008 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement"), by Herb's Seafood, LLC ("Grantor") in favor of Grantee.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in the intellectual property identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 003800/0685 on June 23, 2008:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of Grantee's security interest in the Trademarks of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Grantee hereby acknowledges that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0645

Grantee:

Bank of America, N.A., as

Title: 54#

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademark	Registration Date	Filing or Registration Number
Kaptain's Ketch	05-28-85	1338230
Hotcho Nacho	03-12-02	2548199
Katfish Kitties	03-25-03	2701138
Grabbers	04-22-03	2709910
Clamsters	08-05-03	2746443
Lollipop Shrimp	08-29-95	1915853
Lollipop Chicken	09-19-95	1921064
Neon Nuggets	03-01-05	2929327

RECORDED: 07/07/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0647